Document Number: 93509 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 23-Jun-08 1
Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 300 A
301U(R) Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Wide current range

(Stud Version), 300 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Device code
51 32 4
30 1 U A 250
1 - 30 = Essential part number
4 - A = Maximum leakage selection IRRM = 2 mA TJ = 25 °C
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
2 -  1 = Standard device
  3 = Top threaded version
  5 = Type for rotating application with top threaded
 version 3/8 16UNC-2A
  7 = Type for rotating application with flexible lead
  9 = Type for rotating application with top threaded
 version 3/8 24UNF
3 -  U = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
  UR = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95337
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor